PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shawn P. Burke	10/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10970416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: csuster@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin & Turocy, L.L.P

Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street, 24th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 6

source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page1.tif source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page5.tif

source=MS310176.01 Assignment#page6.tif

340.00 10970

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	Shoren D. Pareko
Applicant	
Audiney's Docket No	MSFTP751US
IVID DOCKET NO	MS310176.01
Title: AUTOMATIC TOOLBOX POPULATION	
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT	
Assignor(s):	
Shawn P. Burke	
11124 North East 106th Place	
Kirkland, Washington 98033	
Assignee:	
<u> </u>	•
Microsoft Corporation	$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A} \cup \mathcal{A}$
Corporation in the State of Washington	·
One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052	
110002	
AGREEMENT	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(5) (listed above) are inve	entor(s) of an invention entitled
"AUTOMATIC TOOLBOX POPULATION," for which:	
a provisional application for United States Letters	Patent was filed on
and was given U.S. Serial No and/or	
a non-provisional application for United States Lett	ters Patent was:
filed on and was given U.S. Se	erial No; or filed
concurrently herewith.	

Attorney Docket No. MSFTP751US
MS Docket No. MS310176.01
Serial No.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

10/19/04

Shawn P. Burke

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Serial Number..... Filing Date Attorney's Docket No.MSFTP751US Title: AUTOMATIC TOOLBOX POPULATION PATENT ASSIGNMENT PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT Assignor(s): Shawn P. Burke 11124 North East 106th Place Kirkland, Washington 98033 Assignee: Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 **AGREEMENT** WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC TOOLBOX POPULATION," for which; a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. _____ and/or a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

filed on _____ and was given U.S. Serial No. _____; or filed

concurrently herewith.

Attorney Docket No. <u>MSFTP751US</u>
MS Docket No. <u>MS310176.01</u>
Serial No.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

10/19/04 Date

Shawn P. Burke

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. MSFTP751US As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence/post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: <u>AUTOMATIC TOOLBOX POPULATION</u>

the specification of which is filed herewith unless the following box is checked:

() was filed on _____ as US Application Serial No. or PCT International Application Number and was amended on (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Foreign Application(s) and/or Claim of Foreign Priority

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code Section 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor(s) certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor(s) certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 U.S.C. 119
			YES:NO;
			YES: NO:

POWER OF ATTORNEY:

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with

Customer No. 27195

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith

David Bartley Eppenauer	Martin L. Shively	Ronald O. Zink	Patricia E. Bornes
Reg. No. 35499	Reg. No. 33553	Reg. No. 35744	Reg. No. 37038
Stacy Quan Reg. No. 33760	Jeffrey L. Ranck · Reg. No. 38590	Michael W. Bocianowski Reg. No. 28692	John Weresh Reg. No. 32332
Himanshu S. Amin Reg. No. 40,894	Gregory Turocy Reg. No. 36,952		ACES, AU. 02372

Send Correspondence to:

Himanshu S. Amin

Contact Name: Firm Name: Amin & Turocy, LLP

Firm Address: 1900 E. 9th Street, National City Center - 24th Floor

City, State and Zip: Cleveland, OH 44114 Direct Telephone Calls To:

Contact Name:

Himanshu S. Amin Contact Phone Number:

(216) 696-8730

MS DOCKET NO. MS310176.01

ATTORNEY POCKETAGE ACTION AND POWER OF	ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. MSFTP751US	
T T . 7 + * .v	MS DOCKET NO. MS310176,01

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor:	Shawn P. Burke	Citizenship:	United States
Residence:	Kirkland, Washington		
Post Office Address:	11124 North East 106th Place		
	Kirkland, Washington 98033		
P.15	10/19/04		
Inventor's Signature	Date		

RECORDED: 07/12/2005